
$18,449,360.54
AWARDED

STP-0045-01(016) / 108423301   
SCOTT COUNTY - Bridge Repairs on SR 21 over North Canal and Tuscolameta Creek (Bridge Nos. 13.2 & 13.7)
CENTURY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
705 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE
TUPELO, MS  38801-5537 $1,337,300.10

IM-0059-01(125) / 107825301 and IM-0059-01(126) / 107825302
FOREST & LAMAR COUNTIES - Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-59 from US 98 
East Bypass to the Forrest & Lamar County Line
DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC
411 WEST OAK STREET
LAUREL, MS  39441-3948 $11,338,901.05

SP-2035-54(004) / 108551301  
PANOLA COUNTY - Mill & Overlay approximately 10.7 miles of SR 35 from US 51 to 
Government Reservoir Boundary
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $3,886,918.09

SP-2330-81(003) / 108550301   
YALOBUSHA COUNTY - Full Depth Reclamation & Overlay of approximately 5 miles of SR 
330 beginning at I-55, East to the Whitten Plant Research Facility
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
1111 WILSON STREET
MEMPHIS, TN  38106-2329 $2,756,535.70

SP-6026-66(012) / 108555301  
STONE COUNTY - Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 26 from the Pearl River County Line 
East to Fairgrounds Street
HUEY P STOCKSTILL, LLC
130 HUEY STOCKSTILL ROAD
PICAYUNE, MS  39466-8361 $2,136,821.00

SP-6043-23(008) / 108557301   
HANCOCK COUNTY  - Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 43 from End of 4-lane to SR 603
HUEY P STOCKSTILL, LLC
130 HUEY STOCKSTILL ROAD
PICAYUNE, MS  39466-8361 $1,142,220.00

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

August 11, 2020

THE COMMISSION ON JULY 28, 2020, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON AUGUST 11, 2020, 
THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR  
FISCAL YEAR 2021 BROUGHT FORWARD:



SP-7051-57(017) / 108571301   
PIKE COUNTY - Traffic Signal Installation and Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 51 
from Junction US 98E N to Junction US 98 W
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
0669 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD N E
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39601-2064 $1,720,767.79

TOTAL AWARDED $24,319,463.73
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $42,768,824.27

POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

STP-9999-07(375) / 108404301 & 108404302 & 108404303  
JEFFERSON DAVIS, MARION & SIMPSON COUNTIES - Bridge Joint Repairs on Various 
Routes in District 7

BY MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Neal Dougherty
Contract Administration Director
NEAL DOUGHERTY
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR


